Sunlord                           Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead                        Page 1 of 11
[ New Released, Revised]                    SPEC No.: HFPZ0101200000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead
Sunlord Part Number HFPZ Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

qualification and is not meant to specify board assembly
profiles. Actual board assembly profiles must be based on
the customer's specific board design, solder paste and
process, and should not exceed the parameters as the
Reflow profile shows.]
Sunlord                           Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead                        Page 9 of 11
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
I. HFPZ1005 Series
Part Number
Impedance (Ω)  DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
 (mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch] @100MHz @1GHz (Min.)
HFPZ1005D121-R60TF 120±25% 100 0.25 600
0.5±0.15
[0.020±0.006]
HFPZ1005D221-R50TF 220±25% 300 0.38 500
HFPZ1005U121-1R1TF 120±25% 100 0.13 1100
HFPZ1005U221-R70TF 220±25% 250 0.25 700
II. HFPZ1608 Series
Part Number
Impedance (Ω) DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch] @100MHz @1GHz (Min.)
HFPZ1608G121-R90TFB01 120±25% 500 0.13 900
0.8±0.15
[0.031±0.006]
HFPZ1608D121-1R5TF 120±25% 200 0.07 1500
HFPZ1608D151-1R5TF 150±25% 200 0.07 1500
HFPZ1608D221-1R2TF 220±25% 300 0.12 1200
HFPZ1608D331-R90TFB01 330±25% 380 0.15 900
HFPZ1608D391-R70TF 390±25% 600 0.18 700
HFPZ1608D471-R70TFB02 470±25% 550 0.22 700
HFPZ1608D601-R70TFB01 600±25% 1000 0.24 700
HFPZ1608D102-R60TF 1000±25% 1000 0.35 600
HFPZ1608E601-R80TF 600±25% 500 0.25 800
HFPZ1608E102-R60TF 1000±25% 600 0.35 600
HFPZ1608E152-R50TF 1500±25% 1000 0.5 500
HFPZ1608U101-2R0TF 100±25% 100 0.055 2000
HFPZ1608U121-2R0TF 120±25% 110 0.055 2000
HFPZ1608U221-R60TF 220±25% 220 0.25 600
HFPZ1608U471-R50TF 470±25% 400 0.32 500
HFPZ1608U601-R50TF 600±25% 450 0.35 500
HFPZ1608U102-R15TF 1000±25% 750 0.9 150
Impedance Frequency Characteristics
HFPZ1005 Series
1 10 100 1000
Frequency(MHz)